PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thermal Solutions, Inc.	04/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HR Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	8441 E. 32nd St. North, Suite 110	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67226	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11334819
Patent Number:	6953919
Patent Number:	6320169
Patent Number:	6232585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: vselvan@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Scott R. Brown - HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2590 VARIOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott R. Brown

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change to HR Technology#page1.tif

H \$160.00 113

PATENT REEL: 026213 FRAME: 0276

Office of the Kansas Secretary of State

Name Change Amendment

Electronic File Stamp Information:

Fled

Date: 04/02/2010Time: 13:27

1. Old Business Entity Name: THERMAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

2. Business Entity I.D. Number: 2327641

The name of the business entity has been amended:

New Business Entity Name: HR Technology, Inc.

The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-6602

"I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct."

Executed on the 02 of April, 2010.

Brian L. Clothier Authorized Officer

I, Ron Thomburgh, Secretary of State of Kansas, do hereby certify that this is the true and correct copy of the original document filed electronically on OZ of April , 2010.

Ron Thornburgh

To validate the authenticity of this electronically certified document please visit, https://www.accesskansas.org/ssrv-sos-namechange/validation.do. Enter the following authentication code: 3112

RECORDED: 05702/2019 9rg/ssrv-sos-namechange/displayFinal.de?tid=dedb6373067763ME: 0277